MILEAGE

PORT

Sydney to Hobart

Hobart to Penneshaw
Penneshaw to Adelaide
Adelaide to Albany
Albany to Fremantle
Fremantle to Benoa
Benoa to Puerto Princesa
Puerto Princesa to Manila

Manila to Hong Kong

TOTAL SEGMENT DISTANCE

MILEAGE
648.8
823.5
66.8
1028.9
395.7
1756.2
1219.1
434.6
648.1

7021.7

AVG. SPEED
17.7 kts

14.1 kts

10.3 kts

17.7 kts

18.5 kts

16.9 kts

18 kts

12.5 kts

17.2 kts

1 Nautical Mile =1. 15 Statute Miles = 1. 8 5 Kilometers

2018

GRAND WORLD
YOYAGE

ms spnsterdam

THE SHIPS CREW:

MASTER
Captain Jonathan Mercer

STAFF CAPTAIN
Thomas Van Benthem

ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER
Edwin Swift

SECURITY OFFICER
Sajith Kumar S.V.

CULINARY OPERATIONS MANAGER
Ivan Ivanov

GUEST RELATIONS MANAGER
Christel Mensink

DINING ROOM MANAGER
Philip Stolte

HOTEL DIRECTOR
Henk Mensink

CHIEF ENGINEER
Henry Drabbe

CRUISE DIRECTOR
Hamish Davis

EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPER
Shiv Charan

EXECUTIVE CHEF
Petr Nozicka

BEVERAGE MANAGER
Ivelin Kolarov

PURSER
Peter Wallis

EVENT MANAGER
Mark Beasley



