

## MILEAGE

PORT	MILEAGE	AVG. SPEED
Sydney to Hobart	648.8	17.7 kts
Hobart to Penneshaw	823.5	14.1 kts
Penneshaw to Adelaide	66.8	10.3 kts
Adelaide to Albany	1028.9	17.7 kts
Albany to Fremantle	395.7	18.5 kts
Fremantle to Benoa	1756.2	16.9 kts
Benoa to Puerto Princesa	1219.1	18 kts
Puerto Princesa to Manila	434.6	12.5 kts
Manila to Hong Kong	648.1	17.2 kts
TOTAL SEGMENT DISTANCE	7021.7	

1 Nautical Mile = 1. 1 5 Statute Miles = 1. 8 5 Kilometers

## THE SHIPS CREW:

MASTER Captain Jonathan Mercer	HOTEL DIRECTOR Henk Mensink	
STAFF CAPTAIN Thomas Van Benthem	<b>CHIEF ENGINEER</b> Henry Drabbe	
ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER Edwin Swift	CRUISE DIRECTOR Hamish Davis	
<b>SECURITY OFFICER</b> Sajith Kumar S.V.	EXECUTIVE HOUSEKEEPER Shiv Charan	
CULINARY OPERATIONS MANAGER  Ivan Ivanov	EXECUTIVE CHEF Petr Nozicka	
GUEST RELATIONS MANAGER Christel Mensink	BEVERAGE MANAGER Ivelin Kolarov	
DINING ROOM MANAGER Philip Stolte	<b>PURSER</b> Peter Wallis	

**EVENT MANAGER**Mark Beasley